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13th October, 2023  

Dear Parents / Carers,  

 

Eco-Council Elections  

 

Last week, each class held their Eco-Council elections 

and pupils across the school were voted in by their 

classmates to take up their new position. Well done to 

everyone who won their class vote! We look forward to 

seeing their plans as the year progresses.  

 

Date Reminders  

 

As we continue to fly through the term, here is a reminder of some future important dates.  

N/B new dates or changes in red.   

 

On Friday 10th November, we will be holding a non-school uniform day to 

raise money for Children in Need. Pupils wearing non-school uniform will be 

asked to pay a donation of £2 via the school gateway app. This a week 

earlier than the national BBC event due to other school events taking place.  

 

Year 5 Wednesday 18th – Friday 20th October Year 5 Bikeability 

Year 2 Thursday 19th October  Year 2 Production to parents 2.15pm & 5.00pm   

Whole school Friday 20th October  FOMs BINGO night 

Whole school Monday 23rd – Friday 27th October Half Term  

Whole School  Monday 30th October  Back to school  

Years 1 - 6 Friday 3rd November  Reading drop-in 8.40am – 9.00am  

http://www.monkston.org/


 

 

 

We would be really grateful for any support you could give to Joshua, one of our Year 6 pupils, who is 

raising money for Willen Hospice.  

 

Kind regards  

 

 

Mrs Hannah Williams  

Whole school Thursday 9th November  FOM Autumn Discos  

Whole School  Friday 10th November  Child in Need non-school uniform event 

Donation £2 

Years 1 - 5 Friday 17th November  History Day – parents invited to join their 

children from 2.00pm  

Year 6 Friday 17th November  Year 6 Trip to Kidzania  

Year 6  Friday 24th November  History Day for Year 6 – parents invited to join 

their children from 2.00pm 

Whole school Friday 1st December FOM Christmas Fair  

Reception  Tuesday 5th December  Reception nativity to parents 9.15am & 2.30pm  

2 tickets per family per performance will be sent 

home 2 weeks before the production.  

Years 1 - 6 Friday 8th December Reading drop-in 8.30am – 9.00am 

Year 1 Tuesday 12th December  Year 1 Nativity 2.15pm & 5.00pm  

2 tickets per family per performance will be sent 

home 2 weeks before the production. 

Whole school Wednesday 20th December  Christmas Jumper Day & Christmas lunch  

Whole school Thursday 21st December  Last day of term  

 


